DeKalb County Government

## Legislation Details

File #:	202	3-0669	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Action	
File created:	5/25	5/2023			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	8/8/2	2023			Final action:	8/8/2023	
Title:	Commission District(s): ALL CA-Cooperative Agreement for Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services and Equipment (Omnia Partners Contract No. 2017025): for use by Public Works- Fleet Management to be used by Public Works-Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). Consists of piggy backing off the competitively let Omnia Contract No. 2017025 to purchase one (1) Toro Groundmaster 4000 D mower to mow large football fields, soccer fields, and County parks. Awarded to Jerry Pate Turf & Irrigation. Amount Not To Exceed: \$112,641.00.						
Indexes:			-		-		
Attachments:	1. Agenda Notes for Omnia Coop. No. 2017025-Toro Groundmaster 4000 D. Mower, 2. Dept recommendation for Omnia CA#2017025-Toro Groundmaster 4000 D Mower, 3. Toro MSRP price offering statement with vendors quote prior to shipment, 4. Copy of CA Contract No. 2017025, 5. Cost Analysis for CA No.2017025-Toro Groundmaster 4000 D Mower						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Δ	ction	Result
8/8/2023	1	Board o	of Commissi	oners	а	pproved	Pass
8/1/2023	1	OPS-Co Commit	ounty Opera ttee	ations	r	ecommended for approval.	Pass
7/25/2023	1	Board o	of Commissi	oners	d	eferred	Pass
7/18/2023	1	OPS-Co Commit	ounty Opera Itee	ations	٢	lo recommendation	
7/18/2023	1 Committee of the Whole				Δ	ccepted to the BOC agenda and	